

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

February 25, 2019

Ms. Jessica Jennings, Administrator Saint Albans Healthcare And Rehabilitation Center 596 Sheldon Road Saint Albans, VT 05478-8011

Dear Ms. Jennings:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **January 30**, **2019**. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

amlaMCotaPN

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475021	B. WING			01/30/2019		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LBANS HEALTHCARI	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	R	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ZIP CO 596 SHELDON ROAD SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE		
E 000	The Division of Lice conducted a review preparedness require	ensing and Protection of the facility emergency rements on 1/30/19. The	E 00	St. Albans Health and Reh this plan of correction with denying the validity or exi allege deficiency. The pla is prepared and executed s	nout adm stence o n of com	nitting or f the rection		
F 000	with these requirem INITIAL COMMENT		F 00	it is required by federal an	d state la	nw.		
Manya kata a mata a	conducted an unann recertification survey	ensing and Protection ounced, onsite annual y on January 28 - 30, 2019. tory violations were cited as		Corrective Action Resident #43's medical recupdated to reflect that the an allergy to prednisone.				
F 756 SS=D	Drug Regimen Revie CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1)	ew, Report Irregular, Act On (2)(4)(5)	F 75	6 Identification of Other Reside	ents	*		
	§483.45(c) Drug Reg §483.45(c)(1) The dr must be reviewed at licensed pharmacist.	gimen Review. Tug regimen of each resident least once a month by a		All residents that have an alle the potential to be affected By this deficient practice.	ergy have			
ARREST HARROWS	of the resident's med	eview must include a review lical chart.		Systematic Changes The administrator and phar The center's policy Medica	macist r	eviewed		
***************************************	irregularities to the a facility's medical dire and these reports mu	ttending physician and the ctor and director of nursing, ast be acted upon.		On January 31, 2019.	mon reg			
Control of the Contro	any drug that meets t paragraph (d) of this drug.	de, but are not limited to, the criteria set forth in section for an unnecessary		Pocacento 2.2	25.19	And delication of the state of		
	during this review mu eparate, written repo attending physician a	nd the facility's medical				AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
~	4	of nursing and lists, at a	TURE	VODA ATTLE	va t	(X6) Darrey		
of survey	thether or not a plan of cour	ection is provided. For nursing homes	for nursing	may be excused from correcting providing homes, the findings stated above are discludings and plans of correction are disclost of correction is requisite to continued progr	osable 90 da	ays following the		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versians Obsolete

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 10

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475021	B. WING		01/3	30/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	R	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 596 SHELDON ROAD SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	and the irregularity (iii) The attending p the resident's medic irregularity has been action has been tak be no change in the physician should do the resident's medic §483.45(c)(5) The formaintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time fram the process and step when he or she iden requires urgent action This REQUIREMEN by: Based on staff inter consultant Pharmac follow up on an irreg	ent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. hysician must document in cal record that the identified in reviewed and what, if any, en to address it. If there is to emedication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in cal record. acility must develop and ad procedures for the monthly or that include, but are not ness for the different steps in ps the pharmacist must take attifies an irregularity that on to protect the resident. It is not met as evidenced eview and record review, the ist failed to identify and pularity in the medication esidents reviewed (Resident	F 7	The Center Executive Director Will perform pharmacy review and then monthly x 3. Results of the audits will be reviewed at CQI for further evaluation and recommendations. Corrective action will be comp March 1, 2019. Pre and 2.25.19 Per All St. 19	audits	weekly x ^z
	is prescribed Prednis arthritis treatment. O Medical Doctor and notes, it lists Prednis resident. Per review the Pharmacist, they resident is on Prednilisted on the consult other allergies, and the Pharmacist had cregarding the prescri	Resident #43, the resident sone 3 mg. daily as part of on the Physician's orders, Nurse Practitioner progress one as an allergy for this of the monthly consult by acknowledge that the sone, but do not have it notes with the resident's here was no evidence that questioned the physician bed medication that is listed nit Manager was not aware				

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			E & MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	0. 0938-039
	AND PLAN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
			475021	B. WING		1 0	1/00/0040
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 596 SHELDON ROAD	:ODE	1/30/2019
National Confession of the last of the las				:K	SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478		
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	F 804 SS=F	explanation for this record that was on the progress note filed by the Nurse Practite explained a discussion they were not aware this medication, and taking it for some times facility. Per intervieus Unit Manager confirming the record still list in multiple areas of the Medication Author the Medication Author the Pharmacist correcent MD notes that allergy. Nutritive Value/Apper CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) §483.60(d) Food and Each resident receives false for the pharmacist correct multiple areas of the pharmacist correct modern from the pharmacist modern from the pharmacist correct modern from the pharmacist correct modern from the pharmacist modern from th	and not able to find any discrepancy in the medical the unit, however did produce d in medical records written tioner on 7/25/18 that ion with the family who said to fany adverse reactions to d that the resident had been me before admittance to the w on 1/30/19 at 9:05 AM, the med that the documentation ed Prednisone as an allergy the resident record, including dministration Record, and planation for the discrepancy insultant's notes or the more trained as an allergy that also still listed this as an ear, Palatable/Prefer Temp (2). If drink the discrepance, and drink that is palatable, afe and appetizing is not met as evidenced in and staff interviews the ethat food and drink served.	F 75	F804 Corrective Action	have been pu at regulation I dents ntial to be affe	urchased

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/12/2019

CENTE	ERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				APPROVED
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	0. 0938-0391 TE SURVEY MPLETED
		475021	B. WING			100/0040
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		' 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	/30/2019
<u> </u>	- P	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	R	596 SHELDON ROAD SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478		*
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DRF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	was obtained. Using been calibrated, the tray were checked for desired serving term degrees Fahrenheit degrees F. The dang serving foods is between the foods served were Eggs 94 degrees F. Sausage 104 degrees Hot cereal 102 degrees Coffee 140 degrees Orange Juice 60 degrees Orange Juice 60 degrees which are difficult to felt lukewarm to the The Unit Manager of above findings. The recalibrated to rechere sult was unchanged. 2. A pattern of not coffer hot and cold food evident in the review the facility. The temp and lunch holding tensteam table and traylow.	ay served on the East wing a thermometer, which had foods on a regular breakfast or serving temperatures. The perature for hot food is 135 (F) and for cold foods 40 ger zone for holding and ween 41 and 140 degrees F. ere as follows: Ser Frees Fr	The d And d Safe a Staff I for co foods, water docum design Monit The C Will I montl and a are co Result will be furthe	etary staff have been educated on rink that is palatable, attractive and appetizing temperature. The disas been educated on the requiremmpleting temperature logs for hot dish machine temperatures, and temperatures. The dietary staff when temps on the service line and see will temp a test tray once a day	d at a etary ent and cold ill a dietary designed 4 and the ed at a sperature	e hen safe e logs
5	2019. For dinner, the 12/9, 10, 12, 13, 15, 1 30/18. Dinner logs are 1/9, 1/10, 1/12, 1/14, 1/24, and 1/25/19. Th Food Services Directo	logs were incomplete for 17, 19, 21, 24, 27, 28, 29, 20 also blank on 1/1, 1/3, 1/7, 1/16, 1/17, 1/19, 1/20, 1/23, is was confirmed with the pr on 1/30/19 at		etive action will be completed by 1,2019. Poc annt 2-25.1		
6	approximately 10:30 A	MA		1-1 /8	· ·	1

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

F 806 Resident Allergies, Preferences, Substitutes

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

F 806

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 10

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES	·		OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
	at a	475021	B. WING			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	/30/2019
SAINT	ALBANS HEALTHCAR	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	R	596 SHELDON ROAD SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DRF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	§483.60(d)(4) Food allergies, intolerance §483.60(d)(5) Appear nutritive value to respond that is initially sufferent meal choice. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on staff and record review, the factor of review, the factor of review in the stappealing option of staff menu options dispreferences. Finding	d drink yes and the facility provides- that accommodates resident es, and preferences; aling options of similar sidents who choose not to eat erved or who request a e; T is not met as evidenced resident interviews and cility failed to provide to 1 of ample (Resident #14) an imilar nutritive value when not meet his/her expressed include:	F 80	Corrective Action The Dietary Director has con #14. He will provide her with Choice menu at the beginning And will collect at the end of To assure personal choices for Week. Identification of Other Residents All residents have the potential to By this deficient practice. Systematic Changes	h a person g of the week or the fol	onal week ek lowing
	meals served have o with his/her known pr stated that, for examplunch this day had not his/her preferences. If Glance menu, the mesausage, pepper, onic Resident #14 stated to red meat, and need history of pancreatic poork product, and the namburger/red meat;	both are not bland, but racker meal ticket" for irmed by the Food	1	The dietary staff have been edue On personal food choices to acc Resident allergies, intolerances, Monitoring The Center Executive Director at Designee will perform weekly at Monthly x 3 to assure that reside Receiving food per personal president their dietary needs.	and pre	er and

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 10

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475021	B. WING	6		01	/30/2019
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALBANS HEALTHCAR	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	R	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 196 SHELDON ROAD SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478	1 01	1/30/2015
(X4) IE PREFI TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=F	Resident #14 is to ronly, no pork. Resident Joe on a roll for lunclear documentation confirmed by both F Services Director. During the Resident survey on 1/28/19 a that she has to be explained by both F Services Director. During the Resident survey on 1/28/19 a that she has to be explained by both F Services Director. During the Resident survey on 1/28/19 a that she has to be explained by the state of the state of including spicy. She states that choices that fit into the restrictions. Food Procurement, Sec CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) Food safet The facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procure approved or considers state or local authoris (i) This may include the from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision docated facilities from using pardens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision docated facility.	deceive bland, white meat fent #14 was served Sloppy on on 1/28/19, despite the on on the meal ticket, as Resident #14 and the Food. Council meeting for the tate 2 PM Resident #14 stated extremely careful about ated that she has had every painful: She as to eat g white meat and nothing at there are often no menumer medical and religious. Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) ety requirements. The food from sources ared satisfactory by federal, ties. Food items obtained directly in subject to applicable State which is not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable dehandling practices. The ses not preclude residents is not procured by the	F 8	отна не придержавания выправления простояться в недержарного пределжения предоставления пределжения выполняем п	Results of the audits will be reviewed at CQI for further evaluation and recommendations. Corrective action will be comp March 1, 2019. F812 Corrective Action The Director of Dining and or the SCook will conduct accuracy audits Completion of identified temperat Upon arrival in the morning and be Leaving for the day. Pacant 225.19 127 / Cd	schedu to assi cure lo	iled ure
	§483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda	prepare, distribute and nce with professional				CATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 10

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES	т		OMB NO	0. 0938-039
AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475021	B. WING_			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		/30/2019
SAINT A	LBANS HEALTHCAR	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	ER │	596 SHELDON ROAD		
	2	•	<u> </u>	SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa standards for food	service safety.	F 81	2 Identification of Other Reside	ents	
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced	VA A	All residents have the potent	tial to be af	fected
	by: Based on observat	ion, staff interview and record	TOTAL TAXABLE PARTY OF THE PART	By this deficient practice.		rected
	review, the facility f monitor equipment	ailed to store food and				
	professional standa and per the written	rds for food service safety policies of Healthcare		Systematic Changes		
And the second	Services Group in the include:	he main kitchen. Findings		The dietary staff will be educ	ated on F ta	aσ
400				812 for daily completion of th	ne tempera	ture logs.
	where food for resid on 1/28/19 at approx surveyor observed t walk-in freezer, walk	or of the facility's main kitchen ents is stored and prepared, ximately 9:45 AM, the hat temperature logs for the x-in refrigerator and the milk		Monitoring		
adicate in the second s	was also incomplete temperatures. The T where pots and pans was for December a Refrigerator Temperatichenette refrigerator holding temperatical temperatical series.	ature Logs for 3 of 3 unit tors were incomplete. Logs ures of hot and cold foods		The Center Executive Direct Designee will perform week Monthly x 3 to assure that reflectiving food per personal Meet their dietary needs.	kly audits aresidents ar	x 4 and e
resentation and control of the contr	trayline were incomp and January 2019. U with confirmation by the following was evi	-		Results of the audits will be reviewed at CQI for further evaluation and		
t	entries for evenings f 12/31/18; morning er hrough 12/31/18. In	ntries were missing for 12/28 January 2019, no freezer		recommendations. Corrective action will be cor March 1, 2019.	npleted by	
1	1/27/19.	e at all from 1/11 through		O-C 140 + 2.25.19	pressurates	ĺ
f f	2. Refrigerator tempe or 12/28 through 12/	erature logs lacked entries 31/18. In January 2019, no		Poc ant 2.25.19		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 10

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

-			T WEDICAND OF WOOL	Y		OWR MC). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	475021			B. WING_		01	/30/2019
			E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	R	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 596 SHELDON ROAD SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478	DDE TOTAL	730/2019
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE, DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		through 1/27/19. 3. Milk cooler temper 12/28 through 12/31 entries were made in through 1/27/19. 4. The Dish Machine which is to be filled each of three meals all or in part on 1/3 to 5. The Three-Compart December 2018. The sanitization, part per each meal. There were dinner logs were blar and 12/27-31/18. The Three-Compartment 6. Refrigerator Temper refrigerators on 3 of January 2019, lacked monitoring as follows #2, on 1/1, 1/20, 1/2-1/6, 1/21, 1/23, 1/27/ are used to store snar residents, and food both 7. Holding temperature funch were completed For dinner, the logs with 12, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21 Dinner logs are also be 1/10, 1/12, 1/14, 1/16 1/24, and 1/25/19. The Food Services Dabove on 1/30/19 at a showe on 1/3	ries were made from 1/11 erature logs lacked entries for /18. In January 2019, no n the milk cooler log from I/11 e Log labeled January 2019, in during dishwashing after per day, had missing entries hrough 1/27/19. eartment Sink Log was dated is is to be logged for million (PPM) readings after ere no lunch entries at all; blank from 12/13 forward; nk on 12/12/18, 12/21-24/18, ere was no Sink Log for January 2019. erature Logs for 3 of 3 aunits in the facility, labeled dentries for temperature s: #1, on 1/1, 1/23/1/27/19; 1, 1/23, 1/27/19; #3, on 1/1, 19. These unit refrigerators acks and supplements for	F 81	Bc ant 2.25. A	25/4	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 10

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

Г	~~		T WIEDIO/ ID OEKVIOLO	T		JMR M	<u>0. 0938-039</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
			475021	B. WING		0.	1/30/2019
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 596 SHELDON ROAD	1 0	1/30/2019
L					SAINT ALBANS, VT 05478		
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	F 812	Continued From pa	ge 8	F 812			8
		and log sheets, are	contained in the written re Services Group, as	F 012			and the state of t
		HCSG Policy 019, F	Food Storage: Cold, 1, 2, 3, eratures kept in each				**************************************
		refrigerator and free (F) and 0 degrees F HCSG Policy 3-401	zer 41 degrees Fahrenheit				The state of the s
		HCSG Policy 022 M temperatures mainta HCSG Policy 023 M	larewashing, high and low ained, Dish Machine Log; anual Warewashing, Wash				THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
		concentrations, Three HCSG Policy 031 Fo	emical sanitizer testing and ee-Compartment Sink Log; bod: Safe Handling for Foods emperature monitored.		F814		
	F 814 SS=D	Dispose Garbage and CFR(s): 483.60(i)(4)	d Refuse Properly	F 814	Corrective Action		
	THE PARTY OF THE P	properly.	se of garbage and refuse T is not met as evidenced	* #	The cover to the trash can was Securely fastened to the can itself.		
	*	by: Based on observation record review, the far	on, staff interview, and cility failed to ensure that on the main kitchen was		Identification of Other Residents		
	Hard Williams The Williams	During the initial kitch approximately 9:45 A	nen tour on 1/28/19 at		All residents have the potential to By this deficient practice.	be affe	ected
		that the large trash co cover. At the time of the Food Service Dire was not used routinel Group written policy t	bllection bin did not have a the tour and observation, ector confirmed that a cover y. Per Healthcare Services itled HCSG Policy 028, ure #6, "All trash will be	ARROWAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Systematic Changes	THE STREET COLUMN ASSESSMENT ASSE	
		contained in covered,	leak-proof containers that	***************************************	Poc ant 2.25.19 RT/	n	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

PRINTED: 02/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
-			475021	B. WING			01/30/2019		
-	SAINT A	·	E AND REHABILITATION CENTE	R	59	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 SHELDON ROAD AINT ALBANS, VT 05478	1 017	30/2019	
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	F 814	Continued From pag prevent cross conta	The state of the s	F8	114	The director of dining in serviced Staff on the trash can policy and Procedure.	the diet policy a	tary and	
	White and the second se					Monitoring	s a		
						The Center Executive Director Designee will perform weekly Monthly x 3 to assure that resid Receiving food per personal promeet their dietary needs.	audits :	x 4 and	
						Results of the audits will be reviewed at CQI for further evaluation and recommendations. Corrective action will be compl	eted by	·	
						March 1, 2019. Osc ant 2.25.15 RT (Sl			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: G03311

Facility ID: 475021

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 10

Genesis

Date: February 21, 2019

To: Ms. Pamela Cota, RN

Re: St. Albans Health & Rehab Center

Plan of Correction,

Credible Allegation of Compliance, and

Request for Re-survey

Dear Ms. Cota:

On January 30, 2019 surveyors from Division of Licensing and Protection completed an inspection at St. Albans Health Care & Rehab Center. As a result of the inspection, the surveyors alleged that the Facility was not in substantial compliance with certain Medicare and Medicaid certification requirements. Enclosed you will find the Statement of Deficiencies (HCFA-2567) with the Facility's Plan of Correction for the alleged deficiencies. Preparation of the Plan of Correction does not constitute an admission by the Facility of the validity of the cited deficiencies or of the facts alleged to support the citation of the deficiencies.

Please also consider this letter and the Plan of Correction to be the Facility's credible allegation of compliance. The facility will achieve [or has achieved] substantial compliance with the applicable certification requirements on or before March 1, 2019. Please notify me immediately if you do not find the Plan of Correction acceptable.

This letter is also our request for a re-survey, if one is necessary, to verify that the Facility achieved substantial compliance with the applicable requirements as of the dates set forth in the Plan of Correction and credible allegation of compliance.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please call me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Jessica Jennings, RN

Administrator